
State League 2014 - First Grade
Overall Statistics for Blacktown Workers (as of Feb 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-13   Home: 10-5   Away: 5-8   : 15-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Yates,James  . 3 7 8 20-20 82 14 31 6 2 0 14 41  . 5 0 0 6 0 6 2  . 4 1 6 1 0 6-6 106 7 1  . 9 9 1

Paterson,Wes  . 3 2 9 19-19 73 13 24 6 4 2 21 44  . 6 0 3 7 0 14 1  . 3 7 3 3 0 2-2 9 33 5  . 8 9 4

Surnbrock,Tyler  . 3 1 3 22-22 80 22 25 5 3 1 16 39  . 4 8 8 10 2 15 0  . 3 9 8 1 1 4-4 41 1 1  . 9 7 7

Fradd,Matthew  . 2 9 8 17-12 47 12 14 0 0 0 9 14  . 2 9 8 6 1 10 1  . 3 8 2 1 0 2-2 14 26 6  . 8 7 0

Bec,Jeremy  . 2 9 0 23-20 69 12 20 6 3 0 10 32  . 4 6 4 11 0 14 4  . 3 8 3 1 0 0-1 105 14 4  . 9 6 7

Cattell,Eden  . 2 8 2 24-24 85 12 24 6 2 1 13 37  . 4 3 5 7 2 25 1  . 3 4 4 2 0 0-0 36 2 1  . 9 7 4

Strong,Josh  . 2 6 0 25-25 104 18 27 5 1 1 12 37  . 3 5 6 10 0 13 0  . 3 2 5 0 0 7-10 40 11 0 1.000

Frias,Ray  . 2 1 8 23-23 78 18 17 4 0 0 9 21  . 2 6 9 20 4 10 3  . 4 0 2 0 0 18-18 27 42 7  . 9 0 8

McGuire,Ben  . 1 8 6 19-14 43 5 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 2 0 9 12 1 10 2  . 3 6 8 1 0 0-0 33 6 0 1.000

--------------------
Rae,Matt  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 10 0 1.000

Howe,Alex  . 4 2 4 10-10 33 11 14 7 1 0 6 23  . 6 9 7 6 1 1 1  . 5 1 2 1 0 0-0 56 3 0 1.000

Dean,Josh  . 3 6 7 10-10 30 11 11 3 0 2 6 20  . 6 6 7 10 2 2 0  . 5 4 8 0 0 0-0 53 3 0 1.000

D'Antonio,Trent  . 3 6 4 7-7 22 3 8 0 0 1 9 11  . 5 0 0 10 1 5 0  . 5 7 6 0 0 2-2 15 11 3  . 8 9 7

Azzopardi,Andrew  . 2 6 1 9-9 23 3 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 3 0 4 8 1 7 1  . 4 5 5 1 0 1-2 70 18 1  . 9 8 9

Kerry,Jordan  . 2 2 6 12-10 31 4 7 0 0 0 2 7  . 2 2 6 2 4 5 1  . 3 5 1 0 0 1-1 18 2 0 1.000

Jamieson,Brock  . 2 0 0 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Austin,Jake  . 1 7 6 10-5 17 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 7 6 3 1 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 9 9 4  . 8 1 8

Manuel,Jarryd  . 1 2 5 13-10 32 4 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 2 5 9 0 7 0  . 3 1 7 0 1 0-0 13 23 1  . 9 7 3

Lysaught,Michael  . 1 1 1 7-6 18 3 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 1 1 6 0 8 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 8 11 0 1.000

Erickson,Andrew  . 0 0 0 3-1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Piccoli,Grant  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000

Martin,Ben  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Borjarski,B  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 3 0 1.000

Landell,Steven  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 2  . 7 1 4

Mitchell,Dylan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Margerison,Michael  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 15 1  . 9 5 0

Totals  . 2 7 6 28 894 174 247 50 16 8 145 353  . 3 9 5 149 20 170 19  . 3 8 7 12 2 44-50 676 265 38  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 5 2 28 862 126 217 33 3 9 112 283  . 3 2 8 101 12 230 12  . 3 3 6 7 8 30-49 673 274 47  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (232), Opp (189). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (26). CI - Team (1), Azzopardi,A 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (1),
Strong,J 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Yates,J 1, Austin,J 1, Frias,R 1, Bec,J 1, Paterson,W 1, Cattell,E 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Margerison,Michael  3 . 4 5 4-4 15 8 1 1/2 0 60.0 51 28 23 27 51 6 0 1  . 2 3 8 4 6 0 1 3
--------------------
Dean,Josh  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landell,Steven  2 . 3 1 2-1 8 4 0 0/1 0 23.1 24 11 6 9 32 2 0 2  . 2 6 1 2 0 0 0 1
Rae,Matt  2 . 6 2 4-1 9 5 2 0/0 0 44.2 35 17 13 19 43 4 1 2  . 2 1 3 0 1 0 2 1
Piccoli,Grant  3 . 3 3 2-2 15 6 0 0/1 0 48.2 49 27 18 16 51 5 1 3  . 2 5 7 4 2 0 3 0
Paterson,Wes  4 . 1 5 1-1 10 0 0 0/1 2 13.0 9 6 6 8 18 2 0 0  . 1 9 1 2 1 0 0 0
Eckberg,Nick  4 . 9 1 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 6 2 5 4 1 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0 1 1
Guyer,Josh  6 . 7 5 0-1 6 1 0 0/1 0 6.2 5 5 5 7 12 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
Grattan,Todd  7 . 8 3 2-3 5 4 0 0/0 0 23.0 36 23 20 9 18 11 1 1  . 3 4 3 3 2 0 0 1
Woodland,Shane 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 8 3 15-13 28 28 3 3/2 2 225.1 217 126 96 101 230 33 3 9  . 2 5 2 19 12 0 7 8

Opponents  5 . 5 0 13-15 28 28 1 2/1 6 224.1 247 174 137 149 170 50 16 8  . 2 7 6 20 20 3 12 2

PB - Team (3), Azzopardi,A 2, Bec,J 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (3), Margerisn,Mi 3, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Bec,J (13-19),
Margerisn,Mi (8-15), Piccoli,G (10-13), Azzopardi,A (8-13), Howe,A (7-10), Landell,S (4-8), Rae,M (3-6), Guyer,J (2-2),
Grattan,T (1-2), Paterson,W (1-2), Borjarski,B (1-1).



State League 2014 - First Grade
Overall Statistics for Blacktown Workers (as of Feb 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Howe,Alex 59 56 3 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
Dean,Josh 56 53 3 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Strong,Josh 51 40 11 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
McGuire,Ben 39 33 6 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Kerry,Jordan 20 18 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Lysaught,Michael 19 8 11 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Rae,Matt 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0
Borjarski,B 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Piccoli,Grant 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0
Jamieson,Brock 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Erickson,Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Guyer,Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Yates,James 114 106 7 1  . 9 9 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
Azzopardi,Andrew 89 70 18 1  . 9 8 9 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 2 1
Surnbrock,Tyler 43 41 1 1  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Cattell,Eden 39 36 2 1  . 9 7 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Manuel,Jarryd 37 13 23 1  . 9 7 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bec,Jeremy 123 105 14 4  . 9 6 7 4 13 6  . 6 8 4 1 0
Margerison,Michael 20 4 15 1  . 9 5 0 1 8 7  . 5 3 3 0 0
Frias,Ray 76 27 42 7  . 9 0 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
D'Antonio,Trent 29 15 11 3  . 8 9 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Paterson,Wes 47 9 33 5  . 8 9 4 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
Fradd,Matthew 46 14 26 6  . 8 7 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
Austin,Jake 22 9 9 4  . 8 1 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Landell,Steven 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0
Grattan,Todd 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
Mitchell,Dylan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Eckberg,Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Woodland,Shane 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Martin,Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 979 676 265 38  . 9 6 1 20 30 19  . 6 1 2 3 1

Opponents 994 673 274 47  . 9 5 3 26 44 6  . 8 8 0 8 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.0 IP/Game


